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1H  2010 performance

Capex, $m
� ACG
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� SD
� SCPC

2010 annual plan 1H 2010 actual

Safety (DAFWCf)

Production
� ACG

– oil (mbd)
– oil (mmtpa)

� SD 
– gas (bcma)
– condensate (mmtpa)

Opex, $m
�ACG
�SD
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1H 2010 local content and social initiatives 
in Azerbaijan

Local Contractors/Suppliers

� SMEs
� State-owned companies
� JVs with Azerbaijani partners
� In-country spend with Foreign Suppliers

Total in-country spend 

Number:
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Spend ($m):
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459

39% of third 
party spend 

Azerbaijan oil & gas revenue
� In 2009 total State revenue was over $11.7bn from BP operated projects
� In 2010 at $60 per barrel total State revenue will be approximately $11.4bn from BP operated projects

.

� ACG
� Shah Deniz 
� BTC/SCP
� BP100

Total

Total for 1H 

0.26
0.05
0.46
0.5

1.27

2Q disbursed:Social initiatives
($m)

1Q disbursed:

0.35
0.24
0.69
0.08

1.36
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1H 2010 employment of 
Azerbaijani nationals

�2,051 Azerbaijanis directly 
employed by BP

�86% of permanent 
professionals in Azerbaijan 
comprised of national 
employees

Permanent professional employees in Azerbaijan  (2009)
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Major social initiatives of 2010
� Supplier Finance Facility
� Enterprise Development and Training Programme
� Microfinance Lending Programmes
� Macroeconomic advisory and business enabling 

environment projects 
� Community social infrastructure improvement and capacity 

building projects (along BTC/SCP and Baku corridor)
� 2010 Oil and Gas Undergraduate Scholarship programme
� Geosciences and Engineering speaker Series initiative
� Support for education through the Qafqaz University
� Business journalism training programme


